Sl. No. Criteria A B C D NOTA | Total
1 |Physical Infrastructure of the College Library 48 50 17 2 0 117
2 |Collection of Books, Journals and Reading Materials in the Library 40 52 20 5 0 117
3 |Support and Assistance of the Library Staff 33 61 18 5 0 117
4 |Infrastructure of the College Computer Laboratory 4 25 38 32 18 117
5 |Support and Assistance of Computer Laboratory Staff 12 29 38 16 22 117
6 |Infrastructure of the Laboratories in your Department 17 18 19 13 50 117
7 |Support and Assistance of the Laboratory Staff in your Department 13 26 20 6 52 117
8 |Amenities and Assistance Provided at the College Sropts Ground 33 41 26 10 7 117
9 |Support and Assistance of the College office staff 58 28 18 6 7 117
10 [Heplfulness of the College Grievance redressal Committees/Cells 27 48 19 11 12 117

Canteen facilities:

11 Food Quality 16 33 32 32 4 117
Ambience 12 32 38 29 6 117
Support staff 19 25 32 32 9 117

12 [Wi-fi and Interner Facilities 14 17 27 48 11 117

13 |College Website 42 37 28 7 3 117

14 |[Class Room Infrastructure 36 47 24 8 2 117

15 [Infrastructure in the Girl's Common Room (For only female) 6 17 13 31 50 117
Activities beyond the class room:

16 Games & Sports 47 32 24 10 4 117
NSS 55 31 17 11 3 117
Other 19 35 33 11 19 117

17 Drinking Water Facility 14 37 35 28 3 117

18 Washroom Cleanliness and Maintenance 11 24 30 48 4 117

19 Greenery in the College Campus 55 40 15 1 6 117

20 Cleanliness and Maintenance of the College Premises 23 45 36 11 2 117
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Jhargram Raj College
Students’ Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

Jhargram Raj College is conducting a Student Satisfaction Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and
Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality in higher education at JRC. A student will have to
respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his sincere effort and thought.
Her/his identity will not be revealed.

(Put a cross mark x in the text box corresponding to your answer)

A. Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

Yes

No
B. Date of Birth:
C. College Name:

Gender

Female

Male

Transgender
E. What degree program are you pursuing now?

Bachelor's

Master’s

F. What subject area are you currently pursuing?

Arts

Commerce

Science l:l

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e Theresponse to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions

or improvements. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)



Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are the questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching-learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2-551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 - Won’t teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 — Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0 —Very poor communication
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
3 —Very good
2 — Good
1-Fair
0 — Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 —Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0 — Unfair




10.

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 —Rarely

0 — Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 —Very well

2 — Moderately
1 —Marginally
0 - Not at all

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes
and programme outcomes.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 —Rarely

0 — Never

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 — Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right
level of challenges.

4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially

1 - Slightly

0 — Unable to




11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 —Rarely

0 — Never

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate

2 — Somewhat

1 - Very little

0—Notatall

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 — Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 —To a great extent
3 —Moderate

2 —Some what

1 - Very little

0 - Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc.
while teaching.

4 — Above 90%

3-70-8%%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

]




16. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

17.

4 —Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 —Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Give three observations / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —
learning experience in your institution.

(a)

(b)

(c)




Jhargram Raj College
Students’ Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

Jhargram Raj College is conducting a Student Satisfaction Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and
Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality in higher education at JRC. A student will have to
respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his
identity will not be revealed.

(Put a cross mark x in the text box corresponding to your answer)

RIARTAIME NRTEF oot
ST TH FEOS  TF-TP0F  [TAF w@REid WS TS FA@I 93 DT FEE
THHAHT MENIEE RFAS @ e g YRS Y8 8 Jeorpe T8 (Wed

TS |
(TR Ba(@F T (AT X (FTABTRT F3J)

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. (9f¥
3 93 TREFIT FAT 7T FIAR?)

Yes (31
No (=)

B. | Date of Birth (SFIe1fF%) :

C. | College Name (T3S «T1¥):

Gender(fes7)

a) Female(ah

b) Male(*[s)
c) Transgender (goIF {50

What degree program are you pursuing now? (@W*@Kﬁ TITG?)

g. | Bachelor's (FMeo<)
Master’s(FTO(P13F)

What subject area are you currently pursuing? (Qﬁir(?ﬂﬂ AT TOTS?)

Arts(F<)
Commerce(JTraT)

Science(fAea14)




Instructions to fill the questionnaire (TATIAIT T3 (TATT FATEITI=h)
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted. (T3 SIF 3 (M3TT JIHTSF[TF)
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one. (ISt ST GG

TSR (M3 | (ST fIEEAT ST aFf6 Tor 16 79)

e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process
only) 3% FFT IIF (F@ WA%A AFGOHMHT NAFIGT TqA AR Fome e N

(TR 8 FoTTS BYHTA T94-T94 (I T NFE)

Criterion Il — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process. (ferafsifire Taafd I9emRa wrEawral FRHT GFE@ FI70 7G|
I A% TT 93 TIMIG ATSEAT TE | T2 SAE@T ATCTT IEHT AET X B3
B ICRIC))

. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?(TTSFNT FSBT TGTET
w?”

4 — 8510 100%

3—70to 84%

2 — 5510 69%

1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?(FrsF-fAfiss1aT FobT tof T
T TS ATTA?)

4 —Thoroughly (¥ ®ITeTA)

2. | 3 - Satisfactorily(T@ASHFSR)

2 — Poorly(¥F ©ITe T 93)

1 — Indifferently(ToTt® 2 ©12 TGT)

0 — Won’t teach at all(%@ TOT T)

How well were the teachers able to communicate? (Frs-FIfiss1aT oitvg
IS FOOT (A& fUte (TEwA?)

4 — Always effective(STdw TAFSTE)

3. | 3— Sometimes effective(NENET TAFSTR)

2 — Just satisfactorily(GTTER{G)

1- Generally ineffective (STWE TG (F1AS TS 2F o)

0— Very poor communication (ST Ft 6T fF% (@™ I )




The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (Frss/fFrssTa
TETETE 439 ST FTHTET T7T)

4— Excellent (SIHTHTST)

3 —Very good ((F*T ©T)

2 — Good (©1)

1 — Fair (GTGR{D)

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (TreTIAHT

4 — Always fair (ST J71T)

3 — Usually fair (NTHT9® ={517)

2 — Sometimes unfair(JTEFHET SAT1T)

1 — Usually unfair (TSTF1® STeT71T)

0— Unfair (ST<T713Y)

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (ff%® +$tay
(STATT HeTH [F (STHATF NG AN 6® 29?)

4 — Every time (uT)

3 — Usually/CNGfG)

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes (JTTI(HY)

1 — Rarely (F¥T3-HYT3)

0— Never (F2F3 FR)

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in

cognitive, social and emotional growth. (IfS$TET A9 3 FITHAWTT THf©
(ST (@TY, ATAISF 3 (FodTsTe f[TFITTT GF@ NaTWeT FF)

4 — Significantly(89Te1)

3 — Very well(®1eo1{)

Moderately (GTER{[GSTR)

1 — Marginally (STH1®1®)

0- Not at all (AT@FITER &)

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

programme outcomes.(Fr¥s-Frfiss1aT GeTeF oo @reeT, g 38
AHTFEA 4T fTTT @rme wafzs F@9)

4 — Every time(ST&1)




3 — Usually (STT91999)

2— Occasionally/Sometimes (FVF3-VH3)

1 Rarely (332 3¥)

0— Never (ATFITE3 &)

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. (Fr$s-
P+ 13T SvT2IT 8 AT ATHTEN 4TINS FUw ve)

4 — Every time (571

3 — Usually (STI&TH99)

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes (STTIIEY)

1- Rarely (Y3 %)

0 — Never (F2F82 )

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right
level of challenges. (FrF=-FIfis 13T GeToTT (@TsTST 613 & GTATE W3
ASIFT STYF F(F (STCT)

4 — Fully ((FJf@1d)

3 — Reasonably (®TFo1{)

2 — Partially (GTGR[f)

1 — Slightly ((19433(9)

0- Unable to (fF%2 $&« )

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome

them.(Bre=-FifFF1aT (oo {ersf fofre F@ oiaf Fiitw S
STEIY FE)

4 — Every time (ST/&uT)

3 — Usually (STI&TF99)

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes (JTI(HT)

1 — Rarely (37" J{-R" )

0 — Never (FXF32 1)

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem-solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

Frerafeda/frss-frissT &« ffEEeT @@ wEeE-Etas
Tefe AT, Afewemedq, JCTTTRET I NIT-faINa

THFONHZ FAITST F(I)




4 —To a great extent (FTTFSIF)

3 — Moderate (GTGR{[ESTR )

2 — Some what (FVA3-HYT3)

1 - Very little (Y38 )

0 — Not at all (AFE2 =T

13.

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. (Fr$-

FifissET mhra-afer 3 fTawW e SeHIfEe FET)

4 — Strongly agree (w] FE)

3 — Agree (F =)

2 — Neutral (J1 377{%eT)

1 — Disagree (< )

0 — Strongly disagree (fF%2 FE =)

14.

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. (Frss-Frfigsrar

T, SITFALTIT 932 (TITSTS (DTS GHE MR FF ATF )

4 —To a great extent (SEARTTSIE)

3~ Moderate (GTIGR{[G)

2 — Some what (AFR-3NEG)

1 - Very little (Y38 )

0 — Not at all (%2 F&E= =)

15.

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia,
etc. while teaching. (F® ToiT FrEs-FifysT o3y 8 @A IYfSTe

ATHTH AT, LCD projector, Multimedia ¥eTTf% 33217 FFA?)

4 — Above 90% (o ORI (@)

3—-70-89%

2—-50-69%

1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

16.

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

((THBF I BTHNF AFSSTE THF- A5 177 (I ©T)

4 —Strongly agree (II32)

3 — Agree (T, ST I I1T)

2 — Neutral (It =A% 1)




1 - Disagree (T 93)

0 — Strongly disagree (AFANE2 ©IF 9X)

17.

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —
learning experience in your institution. @FrenT @F Ffedna
THF- TS IIIF SFFS TETET ITX 7-fIFW fSaf® At wia)

a)

b)




